

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-16-2018

State v. Craven Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45215

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Craven Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45215" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4630.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4630

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Committed Fundamental Error When It Failed To Instruct The Jury Regarding The Knowledge Element Of The Offense	3
A. Introduction	3
B. Mr. Craven Is Not Barred From Challenging The Elements Instruction On Appeal Under The Doctrine Of Invited Error	3
C. Mr. Craven Is Not Barred From Challenging the Elements Instruction On Appeal Because He Did Not Object During The Jury Instruction Conference	6
D. The District Court Committed Fundamental Error By Failing To Instruct The Jury Regarding The Knowledge Element Of The Offense	6
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Adamcik, 152 Idaho 445 (2012)5

State v. Blake, 133 Idaho 237 (1999)4

State v. Hall, 161 Idaho 413 (2016)4

State v. Lankford, 162 Idaho 477 (2017).....4, 5

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010)7

Sweitzer v. Dean, 118 Idaho 568 (1990)7

Statutes

Idaho Code § 18-8309(1)7

Idaho Code § 18-8311(1) 1, 3, 7, 8

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 306
